

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2744 of 2024
 With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
 In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2744 of 2024
 With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2747 of 2024
 With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
 In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2747 of 2024
 With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2746 of 2024
 With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
 In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2746 of 2024
 With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2745 of 2024
 With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
 In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2745 of 2024
 With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2748 of 2024
 With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
 In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2748 of 2024

=====

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Versus

FULABHAI NARANBHAI RADADIYA

=====

Appearance:

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 17/03/2025

COMMON ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

List the matters on 18.03.2025. Interim relief granted earlier,
to continue till then.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

BINOY B PILLAI