

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2744 of 2024****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2745 of 2024****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2746 of 2024****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2747 of 2024****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2748 of 2024**

=====

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Versus

FULABHAI NARANBHAI RADADIYA

=====

Appearance:

MS FORAM TRIVEDI AGP for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI****Date : 07/07/2025****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)**

1. Mr. Nitin Amin, learned advocate, states that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of claimants and would be filing his appearance at the earliest. It is urged that the Registry be directed to accept the same.

2. Learned advocates have jointly submitted that vide order dated 05.08.2024, the appeals have been admitted. Despite which, it is listed in the admission board.

3. Registry is directed to accept the appearance, if any, filed by Mr.Nitin Amin, learned advocate, on behalf of the claimants. Registry is also directed to take steps to list the matters under the caption of final hearing in view of the order dated 05.08.2024 passed by Division Bench of this Court.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)

GIRISH